Extract from Hansard
[ASSEMBLY - Tuesday, 17 August 2004]
p5021¢-5023a
Mrs Cheryl Edwardes; Dr Geoff Gallop

GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS AND AGENCIES, STAFF, NUMBER DISPLACED

2781. Mrs C.L. Edwardes to the Premier; Minister for Public Sector Management; Federal Affairs; Science;
Citizenship and Multicultural Interests

I refer to the answer to question on notice No. 2515 and ask for each Department and Agency under the control
of the Premier -

(a) how many public servants and public sector employees are ‘displaced’ but not currently on the
‘attached list” or on redeployment; and in which Departments and Agencies are these officers
listed; and

(b) what was the previous job title, salary and date each person was displaced and the reason for
displacement?

Dr G.I. GALLOP replied:
I am advised that :
Department of the Premier and Cabinet

(a)-(b) The Department does not have ‘displaced’ persons who are not either on the attached list or listed for
redeployment. For the member’s information attached are schedules indicating the number of public
servants and public sector employees currently registered for redeployment in the Department, most of
these employees are engaged in other roles within the sector.

Emp # OCCUP_POS TITLE Class  Step Displaced Date  Salary

07000104 Info Centre Officer L2 5 13-Apr-04 $39,946.00
07000123 Investigative Assistant L2 5 13-Apr-04 $39,946.00
00141410 Personal Secretary L2 5 13-Apr-04 $39,946.00
07000136 Investigative Assistant L3 1 13-Apr-04 $41,421.00
07000129 Electronic Surv Officer L3 2 13-Apr-04 $42,571.00
07000130 Electronic Surv Officer L3 2 13-Apr-04 $42,571.00
02000017 Investigative Assistant L3 2 13-Apr-04 $42,571.00
07000098 Electronic Surv Officer L3 4 13-Apr-04 $44,972.00
07000001 Investigative Assistant L3 4 13-Apr-04 $44,972.00
07000102 Senior Info Centre Off L3 4 13-Apr-04 $44,972.00
00016524 Investigative Assistant L3 4 13-Apr-04 $44,972.00
07000132 Electronic Surv Officer L3 4 13-Apr-04 $44,972.00
07000031 Info Centre Officer L3 4 13-Apr-04 $44,972.00
07000108 Complaints Investigator L4 2 13-Apr-04 $47,948.00
07000109 Intelligence Analyst L4 2 13-Apr-04 $47,948.00
07000133 Investigator L4 3 13-Apr-04 $49,293.00
07000127 Investigator L4 3 13-Apr-04 $49,293.00
07000091 Senior Finance Officer L5 2 13-Apr-04 $53,635.00
07000121 Supervisor L5 2 13-Apr-04 $53,635.00
07000004 Investigator L5 4 13-Apr-04 $57,342.00
07000081 Investigator L5 4 13-Apr-04 $57,342.00
07000086 Technical Officer LS 4 13-Apr-04 $57,342.00
07000063 Investigator L5 4 13-Apr-04 $57,342.00
07000057 Security Risk Mngmt Off L5 4 13-Apr-04 $57,342.00
07000089 Supervisor L5 4 13-Apr-04 $57,342.00
07000085 Supervisor L5 4 13-Apr-04 $57,342.00
07000106 Investigator L5 4 13-Apr-04 $57,342.00
07000038 Investigator L5 4 13-Apr-04 $57,342.00
07000087 Investigator L5 4 13-Apr-04 $57,342.00
07000050 Investigator L5 4 13-Apr-04 $57,342.00
07000120 Technical Officer L5 4 13-Apr-04 $57,342.00
07000060 Investigator L5 4 13-Apr-04 $57,342.00
07000024 Senior Investigator L6 2 13-Apr-04 $62,442.00
07000096 Senior Investigator L6 2 13-Apr-04 $62,442.00
07000092 Senior Investigator L6 3 13-Apr-04 $64,578.00
07000066 Chief Tech Officer L6 4 13-Apr-04 $66,859.00
06000015 Manager Intelligence L7 3 13-Apr-04 $75,408.00

[1]



Extract from Hansard

[ASSEMBLY - Tuesday, 17 August 2004]
p5021¢-5023a
Mrs Cheryl Edwardes; Dr Geoff Gallop

Governor’s Establishment

This question does not apply to the Governor’s Establishment.

00000684
07000101
07000061

07000016
07000062
09053165
00231794
00184342
01307630
00029397
01118158
01635750
02000951
01130304
00004715
01615580
09008135
00430778
02000488
02000533
02000817
02000200
00106781
02001572
01632280
00204328
00013810
02001523
02001545
07000009
02000437
01000279

Prin Policy Officer
Director Business Serv
Manager Information
Technology

Coord Specialist Supp
Chief Investigator
Principal Investigator
Investigating Officer
Prin Policy Adviser
Officer

Senior Policy Officer
Officer

Officer

Senior Investigator
Policy Officer

Car Parking Attendant
Officer

Officer

Executive Assistant
Media Adviser
Liaison Officer

Info Management Coord
Info Management Officer
Research Officer
Finance Officer

Prin Policy Officer
Parliamentary Officer
Manager

Prin Policy Officer
Manager P+C
Executive Assistant
Info Management Officer
Director

Office of the Public Sector Standards Commissioner

The Commissioner for Public Sector Standards advises as follows:

(a)
(b)

Office of the Public Sector Standards Commissioner - Nil.

Not applicable.

L7
L8

L8
L8
L8
L9
L6
L7
L1
L6
L4
L1
L6
L5
GR
L1
L1
L3
L7
L3
L4
L3
L5
L4
L8
L2
L8
L7
L8
L3
L3
L9

W W

— WA — WA WWWW
oo =

A ARAMNDWWLNWWERDRWRRWAR— — — N

13-Apr-04
13-Apr-04

13-Apr-04
13-Apr-04
13-Apr-04
13-Apr-04
1-Jan-86
18-Jan-97
20-Jan-97
23-Jun-98
14-Apr-00
19-May-00
1-Jul-00
15-Oct-00
1-Feb-01
7-Feb-01
22-Feb-01
30-Mar-01
17-Aug-01
20-Dec-01
8-Jan-02
11-Mar-02
7-Jun-02
1-Jul-02
30-Jul-02
21-Jul-03
2-Sep-03
24-Nov-03
29-Dec-03
30-Jan-04
1-Mar-04
7-May-04

$75,408.00
$86,553.00

$86,553.00
$86,553.00
$86,553.00
$98,163.00
$40,728.00
$58,203.00
$26,624.00
$58,765.00
$45,856.00
$29,728.00
$67,346.00
$24,947.00
$26,563.00
$16,804.00
$31,840.00
$43,313.00
$72,453.00
$41,836.00
$46,178.00
$21,656.00
$54,849.00
$47,150.00
$41,394.98
$23,967.00
$86,553.00
$75,408.00
$82,752.00
$44,972.00
$44,972.00
$98,674.00

[2]



