Extract from Hansard

[ASSEMBLY - Tuesday, 17 August 2004] p5021c-5023a

Mrs Cheryl Edwardes; Dr Geoff Gallop

GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS AND AGENCIES, STAFF, NUMBER DISPLACED

2781. Mrs C.L. Edwardes to the Premier; Minister for Public Sector Management; Federal Affairs; Science; Citizenship and Multicultural Interests

I refer to the answer to question on notice No. 2515 and ask for each Department and Agency under the control of the Premier -

- (a) how many public servants and public sector employees are 'displaced' but not currently on the 'attached list' or on redeployment; and in which Departments and Agencies are these officers listed; and
- (b) what was the previous job title, salary and date each person was displaced and the reason for displacement?

Dr G.I. GALLOP replied:

I am advised that:

Department of the Premier and Cabinet

(a)-(b) The Department does not have 'displaced' persons who are not either on the attached list or listed for redeployment. For the member's information attached are schedules indicating the number of public servants and public sector employees currently registered for redeployment in the Department, most of these employees are engaged in other roles within the sector.

Emp#	OCCUP POS TITLE	Class	Step	Displaced Date	Salary
07000104	Info Centre Officer	L2	5	13-Apr-04	\$39,946.00
07000123	Investigative Assistant	L2	5	13-Apr-04	\$39,946.00
00141410	Personal Secretary	L2	5	13-Apr-04	\$39,946.00
07000136	Investigative Assistant	L3	1	13-Apr-04	\$41,421.00
07000129	Electronic Surv Officer	L3	2	13-Apr-04	\$42,571.00
07000130	Electronic Surv Officer	L3	2	13-Apr-04	\$42,571.00
02000017	Investigative Assistant	L3	2	13-Apr-04	\$42,571.00
07000098	Electronic Surv Officer	L3	4	13-Apr-04	\$44,972.00
07000001	Investigative Assistant	L3	4	13-Apr-04	\$44,972.00
07000102	Senior Info Centre Off	L3	4	13-Apr-04	\$44,972.00
00016524	Investigative Assistant	L3	4	13-Apr-04	\$44,972.00
07000132	Electronic Surv Officer	L3	4	13-Apr-04	\$44,972.00
07000031	Info Centre Officer	L3	4	13-Apr-04	\$44,972.00
07000108	Complaints Investigator	L4	2	13-Apr-04	\$47,948.00
07000109	Intelligence Analyst	L4	2	13-Apr-04	\$47,948.00
07000133	Investigator	L4	3	13-Apr-04	\$49,293.00
07000127	Investigator	L4	3	13-Apr-04	\$49,293.00
07000091	Senior Finance Officer	L5	2	13-Apr-04	\$53,635.00
07000121	Supervisor	L5	2	13-Apr-04	\$53,635.00
07000004	Investigator	L5	4	13-Apr-04	\$57,342.00
07000081	Investigator	L5	4	13-Apr-04	\$57,342.00
07000086	Technical Officer	L5	4	13-Apr-04	\$57,342.00
07000063	Investigator	L5	4	13-Apr-04	\$57,342.00
07000057	Security Risk Mngmt Off	L5	4	13-Apr-04	\$57,342.00
07000089	Supervisor	L5	4	13-Apr-04	\$57,342.00
07000085	Supervisor	L5	4	13-Apr-04	\$57,342.00
07000106	Investigator	L5	4	13-Apr-04	\$57,342.00
07000038	Investigator	L5	4	13-Apr-04	\$57,342.00
07000087	Investigator	L5	4	13-Apr-04	\$57,342.00
07000050	Investigator	L5	4	13-Apr-04	\$57,342.00
07000120	Technical Officer	L5	4	13-Apr-04	\$57,342.00
07000060	Investigator	L5	4	13-Apr-04	\$57,342.00
07000024	Senior Investigator	L6	2	13-Apr-04	\$62,442.00
07000096	Senior Investigator	L6	2	13-Apr-04	\$62,442.00
07000092	Senior Investigator	L6	3	13-Apr-04	\$64,578.00
07000066	Chief Tech Officer	L6	4	13-Apr-04	\$66,859.00
06000015	Manager Intelligence	L7	3	13-Apr-04	\$75,408.00

Extract from Hansard

[ASSEMBLY - Tuesday, 17 August 2004] p5021c-5023a

Mrs Cheryl Edwardes; Dr Geoff Gallop

00000684	Prin Policy Officer	L7	3	13-Apr-04	\$75,408.00
07000101	Director Business Serv	L8	3	13-Apr-04	\$86,553.00
07000061	Manager Information			1	
	Technology	L8	3	13-Apr-04	\$86,553.00
07000016	Coord Specialist Supp	L8	3	13-Apr-04	\$86,553.00
07000062	Chief Investigator	L8	3	13-Apr-04	\$86,553.00
09053165	Principal Investigator	L9	3	13-Apr-04	\$98,163.00
00231794	Investigating Officer	L6	4	1-Jan-86	\$40,728.00
00184342	Prin Policy Adviser	L7	3	18-Jan-97	\$58,203.00
01307630	Officer	L1	14	20-Jan-97	\$26,624.00
00029397	Senior Policy Officer	L6	4	23-Jun-98	\$58,765.00
01118158	Officer	L4	3	14-Apr-00	\$45,856.00
01635750	Officer	L1	14	19-May-00	\$29,728.00
02000951	Senior Investigator	L6		1-Jul-00	\$67,346.00
01130304	Policy Officer	L5	4	15-Oct-00	\$24,947.00
00004715	Car Parking Attendant	GR	1	1-Feb-01	\$26,563.00
01615580	Officer	L1	12	7-Feb-01	\$16,804.00
09008135	Officer	L1	12	22-Feb-01	\$31,840.00
00430778	Executive Assistant	L3	4	30-Mar-01	\$43,313.00
02000488	Media Adviser	L7	3	17-Aug-01	\$72,453.00
02000533	Liaison Officer	L3	4	20-Dec-01	\$41,836.00
02000817	Info Management Coord	L4	3	8-Jan-02	\$46,178.00
02000200	Info Management Officer	L3	4	11-Mar-02	\$21,656.00
00106781	Research Officer	L5	4	7-Jun-02	\$54,849.00
02001572	Finance Officer	L4	3	1-Jul-02	\$47,150.00
01632280	Prin Policy Officer	L8	3	30-Jul-02	\$41,394.98
00204328	Parliamentary Officer	L2	5	21-Jul-03	\$23,967.00
00013810	Manager	L8	3	2-Sep-03	\$86,553.00
02001523	Prin Policy Officer	L7	3	24-Nov-03	\$75,408.00
02001545	Manager P+C	L8	2	29-Dec-03	\$82,752.00
07000009	Executive Assistant	L3	4	30-Jan-04	\$44,972.00
02000437	Info Management Officer		4	1-Mar-04	\$44,972.00
01000279	Director	L9		7-May-04	\$98,674.00

Governor's Establishment

This question does not apply to the Governor's Establishment.

Office of the Public Sector Standards Commissioner

The Commissioner for Public Sector Standards advises as follows:

- (a) Office of the Public Sector Standards Commissioner Nil.
- (b) Not applicable.